point2point AC and DC Coupled Fibre Optic Links
User Guide
Pxx-HB-3
CR4635 02/12/2020
Pulse Power & Measurement Ltd, 65 Shrivenham Hundred Business Park, Watchfield, Swindon, Wiltshire SN68TY, UK
Tel +44 (0)1793 784389   Fax +44 (0)1793 784391 Email sales@ppmtest.com Web www.ppmtest.com

 Part Numbering
For part numbering please refer to the relevant datasheet which can be found on our website or contact us.
 Accessory Part Number Guide
Below are the part numbers of point2point accessories.
Enclosures
SRK-1 3U high Desktop Case
SRK-2 3U high Subrack
SRK-3 4U high Desktop Case
SRK-1 / SPL-1 3U high Desktop Case with Switch Plate (for point2point only)
SRK-2 / SPL-1 3U high Subrack with Switch Plate (for point2point only)
SRK-3 / SPL-1 4U high Desktop Case with Switch Plate (for point2point only)
SRK-3P Cooled 4U 19" for Test & Instrumentation +SPL1
SRK-3R Cooled 4U 19" Cabinet mounting, rack mounted
SRK-3RP Cooled 4U 19" Cabinet mounting, rack mounted + SPL1
73680 Single channel battery optical switch
73681 Four channel battery switch control module
75002 7hp Standalone Converter Sleeve
75011 1U high Subrack
75013 Power sleeve with 9.0Ah capacity
75014 Power sleeve with 3.6Ah capacity
75015 Power sleeve with 9.0Ah capacity, with optical switch
75016 Power sleeve with 3.6Ah capacity, with optical switch
Controllers
SPL-1 Switch Plate
Power Supplies & Battery Packs
73512 High Capacity NiMH Battery Pack with U-Link
73511 Standard Capacity NiMH Battery Pack with U-Link
55733 NiCd Battery U-Link
73469 Battery Charging Lead
73502 Converter Sleeve PSU
73613 External Power Lead 1m
56292 Four Channel Fast NiMH Battery Charger with Charging Leads
Fibre Optic Cable
F1R1/x ST Fibre optic cable, x metres in length (multimode 50/125um)
F4R1/x FC/PC Fibre optic cable, x metres in length (singlemode 8/125um)
F5R1/x LEMO Fibre optic cable, x metres in length (singlemode 8/125um)
F6R1/x FC/APC Fibre optic cable, x metres in length (single mode 8/125um)
F8R1/x ST Fibre optic cable, x metres in length (multimode 62.5/125um)
PXX-HB-3
12
Appendix I Specifications
System Electrical Performance (at 25°C unless otherwise noted)
DC Links PDx-Rx-6x
PDx-Rx-1x
PDx-Tx-6x PDx-Ux-6x
Passband DC to 2.5MHz DC to 20MHz DC to 40MHz
Flatness  DC-1MHz : ±0.5dB
DC-2MHz : ±1dB
DC-2.5MHz : ±3dB
DC-2MHz : ±0.25dB
DC-15MHz : ±1dB
DC-20MHz : ±3dB
DC-10MHz : ±0.25dB
DC-30MHz : ±1dB
DC-40MHz : ±3dB
Risetime <135ns <20.5ns <10.3ns
2nd harmonic distortion @5MHz, 4Vpp  -59dBc -63dBc
3rd harmonic distortion @5MHz, 4Vpp  -69dBc -75dBc
Noise (full band RMS) 0.3mV (PDR-R1-xx)
1.5mV (PDR-R2-xx)
0.8mV 0.7mV
Phase Flatness <±10°
Signal Latency 350ns 280ns 210ns
Output Noise (Full Band) <0.3mVRMS ,±2V FSD
<1.5mVRMS ,±10VFSD
<0.8mVRMS , ±2V
FSD
<0.7mVRMS , ±2V FSD
Transmitter Input Impedance 1M//25pF typ.
Receiver Output Impedance 50 (PDR-R1-xx)
300 (PDR-R2-xx)
50 50
Transmitter Input Voltage Range ±2V standard